        Ohmite Mfg. Co.  1600 Golf Rd., Suite 850, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 • Tel. 1-866-9-OHMITE • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com Ohmite Mfg. Co.  Please contact Universal Import Elektronik AB Website: •  www.universalimport.se E-mail: • info@universalimport.se
S T O C K  P A R T  N U M B E R S
TAP1000 Series
1000 Watt Heat Sinkable
Planar Resistor
The TAP1000 Series resistors
deliver 1000 watts of continu-
ous power with thick film on

Max. Applied Voltage, ohms law limited                                       223V             2000VDC
Max. Current                                                                                  10A                53.33A
Critical Resistance; below this resistance max power              10 ohms
has to be de-rated due to exceeding max current
Test                                                    Method                                      Maximum ΔR
Short Time Overload         1.14 x √P*R / 10 sec @ 70°C        Max % ΔRsto = ±(2% + 0.05Ω)
Moisture Resistance        1000 hrs @ 40°C, 90-95% RH                           ≤1%
Thermal Shock                   MIL-STD-202, Method 107             MIL-STD-202, Method 107
Vibration, elec.                    MIL-STD-202, Method 201                     ±2% Resistance
Vibration, mech.                 MIL-STD-202, Method 201             No Loose Terminal Screws
Load Life, 1000 Hrs              90 min ON / 30 min OFF                                ≤1%
Pulse Tolerance          52µF @ 2KV / 60 sec intervals, 104J                       ≤1%
20,000 Pulses
Dielectric Strength                   6KVDC for 1 minute                                    ≤1%                                 Part Number
           Ohms         10% Tolerance
              3            TA1K0PH3R00KE
              4            TA1K0PH4R00KE
              5            TA1K0PH5R00KE
              8            TA1K0PH8R00KE
            10            TA1K0PH10R0KE
                                 Part Number
           Ohms         10% Tolerance
            15            TA1K0PH15R0KE
            20            TA1K0PH20R0KE
            25            TA1K0PH25R0KE
            30            TA1K0PH30R0KE
            50            TA1K0PH50R0KE
A P P L I C A T I O N  N O T E S
Proper heat sinking techniques are essential to performance of a
TAP1000 resistor. Pleased follow these guidelines when designing
TAP1000 system: